
FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL

DAY 1 

Individual

DAY 2 

Individual

Individual 

TOTAL DAY 1 Team DAY 2 Team Standing

Jake Livingston Lone Peak 67 73 140 67 70

Carson Lundell Lone Peak 69 70 139 69 70

Ellijah Turner Lone Peak 70 70 140 70 71

Ryan Barber Lone Peak 72 75 147 72 73

Josh Rooker Lone Peak 73 71 144

Max Brenchley Lone Peak 77 76 153 278 284 562

Connor Howe Weber 62 68 130 62 68

Bridger Norris Weber 68 71 139 68 71

Tyler Chugg Weber 71 75 146 71 74

Hunter Howe Weber 77 75 152 77 75

Rob Prescaro Weber 78 75 153

Jackson Hall Weber 79 74 153 278 288 566

Cole Ponich Davis 68 63 131 68 63

Landon Anderson Davis 74 70 144 74 70

Kellen Bumstead Davis 75 74 149 75 73

Shane Scott Davis 76 73 149 76 73

Jesse Henderson Davis 77 73 150

Tanner Ellison Davis 77 74 151 293 279 572

Jace Frampton Viewmont 69 76 145 69 70

Drew Smith Viewmont 73 70 143 73 70

Chase Roberts Viewmont 75 70 145 75 74

Logan Skalka Viewmont 76 74 150 76 76

McKay Hurst Viewmont 80 83 163

Sam Thomas Viewmont 84 84 168 293 290 583

Jeff Summerhays Syracuse 69 77 146 69 73

Trey Higgins Syracuse 71 73 144 71 73

Aaron Stanger Syracuse 74 73 147 74 77

Victor Castro Syracuse 75 77 152 75 77

Drew Carlson Syracuse 78 77 155

Bracken Spencer Syracuse 83 82 165 289 300 589

David Timmins Brighton 72 68 140 72 68

Ian Vanleeuwen Brighton 73 76 149 73 74

Cannon Mansell Brighton 76 77 153 76 75

Derek Emfinger Brighton 78 74 152 78 76

Keegan Vanleeuwen Brighton 80 75 155

Miles Paulson Brighton 93 87 180 299 293 592

Brody Childs Pleasant Grove 69 80 149 69 70

Braxton Leetham Pleasant Grove 74 77 151 74 76

Austin Hammond Pleasant Grove 75 70 145 75 77

Tyler Harris Pleasant Grove 75 77 152 75 77

Jess Cook Pleasant Grove 80 81 161

Gavin Smith Pleasant Grove 80 76 156 293 300 593

Mason Phelps Layton 73 72 145 73 72

Grant Gardner Layton 73 80 153 73 72

Spencer Wallace Layton 74 72 146 74 75

Tyler Gibb Layton 78 75 153 78 80

Carson Lomax Layton 80 84 164

Zach Lemon Layton 81 80 161 298 299 597

Andrew Davis American Fork 69 68 137 69 68

Trell Morse American Fork 76 75 151 76 75

Colten Schaerrer American Fork 76 81 157 76 78

Quinn Preece American Fork 79 84 163 79 81

Lewis Larson American Fork 81 87 168

Tanner Adams American Fork 84 78 162 300 302 602

2
N

D
 P

L
A

C
E

3
R

D
 P

L
A

C
E

4
T

H
 P

L
A

C
E

5
T

H
 P

L
A

C
E

6
T

H
 P

L
A

C
E

7
T

H
 P

L
A

C
E

8
T

H
 P

L
A

C
E

9
T

H
 P

L
A

C
E

Utah Section PGA / UHSAA

5A Boys Golf High School State Championship
Soldier Hollow Golf Course - GOLD

October 5-6, 2015

1
S

T
 P

L
A

C
E



Carter Cocke Cottonwood 74 87 161 74 77

Jonah Robles Cottonwood 75 85 160 75 80

Davis Amis Cottonwood 76 77 153 76 85

Alex Debry Cottonwood 76 80 156 76 86

Bud Oettli Cottonwood 84 87 171

Hunter Beverley Cottonwood 84 86 170 301 328 629

Dylan Chugg Fremont 73 69 142 69 69

Cameron Skiby Fremont 69 75 144 73 75

Ryan Martinez Fremont 76 83 159 76 83

Rory Pollard Fremont 90 90 86 #NUM!

Kole Thompson Fremont 86 86

Cort Dixon Fremont 87 87 304 #NUM! #NUM!

Kohner Knowles Sky View 70 76 146 70 82

Josh Liechty Sky View 82 82 73 #NUM!

Justin Hoskins Sky View 82 82 80 #NUM!

Noah Johnston Sky View 80 80 82 #NUM!

Konner Meacham Sky View 73 82 155

Marcus Needham Sky View 85 85 305 #NUM! #NUM!

Chase Eggett Riverton 72 82 154 72 71

Jaxon Christensen Riverton 76 71 147 76 82

Josh Canfield Riverton 78 82 160 78 #NUM!

Caden Carr Riverton 85 85 84 #NUM!

Zak Larsen Riverton 85 85

Canyon Hatfield Riverton 84 84 310 #NUM! #NUM!

Anthony Morton Bingham 74 73 147 74 73

Carson Wright Bingham 78 77 155 78 77

Kaden Stout Bingham 82 82 79 83

Will Llewelyn Bingham 83 83 81 #NUM!

Nick Anderson Bingham 79 83 162

Ashton Robb Bingham 81 81 312 #NUM! #NUM!

Michael Starrett Roy 76 82 158 74 78

Carson Young Roy 74 78 152 76 80

Hunter Bryan Roy 79 80 159 79 #NUM!

Preston Moody Roy 85 85 85 #NUM!

Tate Bryan Roy 85 85

Mason Best Roy 87 87 314 #NUM! #NUM!

Chris Cheney Jordan 74 76 150 74 #NUM!

Zach Cheney Jordan 83 83 83 #NUM!

Parker Reber Jordan 84 84 84 #NUM!

Scott Robinson Jordan 88 88 88 #NUM!

Alex Clift Jordan 89 89

Ammon Hanson Jordan 90 90 329 #NUM! #NUM!

Individuals

Individual 

TOTAL

DAY 1 

Individual

DAY 2 

Individual

Aziah Obcemea Northridge 79 73 152

Tyler Jones Lone Peak 70 77 147

Zach Jones Lone Peak 76 76 152
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PLACE FIRST LAST SCHOOL DAY 1 DAY 2 FINAL

1 Connor Howe Weber 62 68 130

2 Cole Ponich Davis 68 63 131

3 Andrew Davis American Fork 69 68 137

T4 Carson Lundell Lone Peak 69 70 139

Bridger Norris Weber 68 71 139

T6 Jake Livingston Lone Peak 67 73 140

Ellijah Turner Lone Peak 70 70 140

David Timmins Brighton 72 68 140

9 Dylan Chugg Fremont 73 69 142

10 Drew Smith Viewmont 73 70 143

T11 Cameron Skiby Fremont 69 75 144

Josh Rooker Lone Peak 73 71 144

Landon Anderson Davis 74 70 144

Trey Higgins Syracuse 71 73 144

T15 Jace Frampton Viewmont 69 76 145

Chase Roberts Viewmont 75 70 145

Austin Hammond Pleasant Grove 75 70 145

Mason Phelps Layton 73 72 145

T19 Kohner Knowles Sky View 70 76 146

Tyler Chugg Weber 71 75 146

Jeff Summerhays Syracuse 69 77 146

Spencer Wallace Layton 74 72 146

T23 Jaxon Christensen Riverton 76 71 147

Anthony Morton Bingham 74 73 147

Tyler Jones Lone Peak 70 77 147

Ryan Barber Lone Peak 72 75 147

Aaron Stanger Syracuse 74 73 147

T28 Kellen Bumstead Davis 75 74 149

Shane Scott Davis 76 73 149

Ian Vanleeuwen Brighton 73 76 149

Brody Childs Pleasant Grove 69 80 149

T32 Chris Cheney Jordan 74 76 150
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Jesse Henderson Davis 77 73 150

Logan Skalka Viewmont 76 74 150

T35 Tanner Ellison Davis 77 74 151

Braxton Leetham Pleasant Grove 74 77 151

Trell Morse American Fork 76 75 151

T38 Carson Young Roy 74 78 152

Aziah Obcemea Northridge 79 73 152

Zach Jones Lone Peak 76 76 152

Hunter Howe Weber 77 75 152

Victor Castro Syracuse 75 77 152

Derek Emfinger Brighton 78 74 152

Tyler Harris Pleasant Grove 75 77 152

T45 Max Brenchley Lone Peak 77 76 153

Rob Prescaro Weber 78 75 153

Jackson Hall Weber 79 74 153

Cannon Mansell Brighton 76 77 153

Grant Gardner Layton 73 80 153

Tyler Gibb Layton 78 75 153

Davis Amis Cottonwood 76 77 153

52 Chase Eggett Riverton 72 82 154

T53 Konner Meacham Sky View 73 82 155

Carson Wright Bingham 78 77 155

Drew Carlson Syracuse 78 77 155

Keegan Vanleeuwen Brighton 80 75 155

T57 Gavin Smith Pleasant Grove 80 76 156

Alex Debry Cottonwood 76 80 156

59 Colten Schaerrer American Fork 76 81 157

60 Michael Starrett Roy 76 82 158

T61 Ryan Martinez Fremont 76 83 159

Hunter Bryan Roy 79 80 159

T63 Josh Canfield Riverton 78 82 160

Jonah Robles Cottonwood 75 85 160

T65 Jess Cook Pleasant Grove 80 81 161

Zach Lemon Layton 81 80 161

Carter Cocke Cottonwood 74 87 161

T68 Nick Anderson Bingham 79 83 162

Tanner Adams American Fork 84 78 162

T70 McKay Hurst Viewmont 80 83 163



Quinn Preece American Fork 79 84 163

72 Carson Lomax Layton 80 84 164

73 Bracken Spencer Syracuse 83 82 165

T74 Sam Thomas Viewmont 84 84 168

Lewis Larson American Fork 81 87 168

76 Hunter Beverley Cottonwood 84 86 170

77 Bud Oettli Cottonwood 84 87 171

78 Miles Paulson Brighton 93 87 180

79 Will Llewelyn Bingham 83 CUT

80 Zach Cheney Jordan 83 CUT

81 Sam Thomas Viewmont 84 CUT

82 Tanner Adams American Fork 84 CUT

83 Bud Oettli Cottonwood 84 CUT

84 Hunter Beverley Cottonwood 84 CUT

85 Canyon Hatfield Riverton 84 CUT

86 Parker Reber Jordan 84 CUT

87 Marcus Needham Sky View 85 CUT

88 Caden Carr Riverton 85 CUT

89 Zak Larsen Riverton 85 CUT

90 Preston Moody Roy 85 CUT

91 Tate Bryan Roy 85 CUT

92 Kole Thompson Fremont 86 CUT

93 Cort Dixon Fremont 87 CUT

94 Mason Best Roy 87 CUT

95 Scott Robinson Jordan 88 CUT

96 Alex Clift Jordan 89 CUT

97 Rory Pollard Fremont 90 CUT

98 Ammon Hanson Jordan 90 CUT

99 Miles Paulson Brighton 93 CUT
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